9082524114

Docket No.: 103880-011US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Tra	demark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Constantine N. Manis Oleg Logvinov	Name: Enikia LLC
Lawrence F. Durfee	Warrange 1 a c
	Address: 948 U.S. Highway #22 East
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nar	me City: North Plainfield State/Prov.: NJ
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 07060
Execution Date: 12/8/04; 12/8/04; 10/17/03 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution data of the application is:
	- 1110
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/309,567 December 4, 2002	
3.	
N	
Additional n	umbers 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,267	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: P.O. Box 1018	credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 1.01 box 1010	——— ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Somerville State/Prov.: NJ	14-1263
Country: USA ZIP: 08876	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
_ <u>-</u>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Davy E. Zoneraich	ten Sontain December 9, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature 7 Date
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and

Q 09 2004 11:54AM ARKADOS INC. 900 769 0206

p. 1

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 10/309,567

Case: 102362-011 US

Filed: December 4, 2002

 $rac{1}{2}$ consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to Enikia LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 948 U.S. Highway #22 East, North Plainfield, New Jersey 07060, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in my invention or discovery in "PASSIVE OPTICAL NETWORK BACKHAUL FOR POWERLINE COMMUNICATIONS" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on July 16, 2003; July 16, 2003 and July 10, 2003 respectively, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Enikia LLC ("Assignee").

for said consideration, we hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successions, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration I further agree upon the request of said Assignée, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration we hereby also assign to said Enikia LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention of discovery for any and all foreign countries. including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Enikia LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all

3 09 2004 11:54AM ARKADOS INC.

909 769 0206

p.2

documents that shall be required of me to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any propeedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said oreign applications and patents in said Assignee. WITNESS my hand this day of Dec 8 2004 STATE OF___ COUNTY OF _____ Subscribed and sworn to before me by Constantine N. Manis, personally known to me, this ____ day of _____, 2003. Notary Public WITNESS my hand this B day of Dec, 2008 STATEOF COUNTY OF Suljectibed and sworn to before me by Oleg Logvinov, personally known to me, this ____ day of _____, 2003. **Notary Public**

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 10/309,567 Case: 102362-011 US

Filed: December 4, 2002

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to Enikia LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 948 U.S. Highway #22 East, North Plainfield, New Jersey 07060, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in my invention or discovery in "PASSIVE OPTICAL NETWORK BACKHAUL FOR POWERLINE COMMUNICATIONS" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on July 16, 2003; July 16, 2003 and July 10, 2003 respectively, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Enikia LLC ("Assignee").

For said consideration, we hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration we hereby also assign to said Enikia LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Enikia LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all

documents that shall be required of me to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

WITNESS my hand this		
day of, 20	003	Constantine N. Manis
STATE OF))ss COUNTY OF)	a.:	
Subscribed and sworn to me, this day of		nstantine N. Manis, personally known to
	Notary	Public
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2003		Oleg Logvinov
STATE OF))ss.:)	
Subscribed and sworn to l day of, 200		g Logvinov, personally known to me, this
		Notary Public

WITNESS my hand this	Lawrence F. Durfee
17 day of <u>Odober</u> , 2003	, and the second
STATE OF COUNTY OF))ss.:)
Subscribed and sworn to be me, this day of	fore me by Lawrence F. Durfee, personally known to _, 2003.
	Notary Public